Issue Date: March 15, 2022

Detector:

Output type:
Sampling frequency:
Operating principle:

Test Results:

RSU800 (low level)
Detection time (min)
Fall time (min)

Lower detection limit
(ppm)

RSUS800 (high level)
Detection time (min)
Fall time (min)

Lower detection limit

(ppm)

Specificity Results:

Pneumercator Company, Inc.

TMS 4000 with

Level Sensor Model RSU8S00

INTERSTITIAL DETECTOR (LIQUID-PHASE)

qualitative
continuous
float switch

unleaded gasoline diesel
<1 <1
<1 <1
2.47 2.44
<1 <1
<1 <1
13.75 13.50

water

<1
<1
2.21

<1
<1
13.36

California Code of Regulations require a written statement of compatibility for systems
containing products other than petroleum-based fuels (biodiesel blends greater than 20%,
ethanol blends greater than 10%, solvents, etc.).

Comments:
Sensors are reusable.
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Appearance on this list is not to be construed as an endorsement by any regulatory agency nor is it any guarantee of the
performance of the method or equipment.
Equipment should be installed and operated in accordance with all applicable laws and regulations. For full details, please
refer to our expanded "DISCLAIMER" page.
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